Illinois law.
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Section 2530.350  Service (Department Initiated Proceeding)

a)	A copy of the notice and complaint shall either be served personally on the respondent or his authorized agent, or shall be served by registered or certified mail with return receipt signed by the respondent or his authorized agent. Proof of service of the complaint shall be made by affidavit of the person making personal service, or by properly executed registered or certified mail receipt.  

b)	Any pleadings, motions or discovery notices, after issuance of the complaint, shall be served personally or by First Class United States Mail, and copies thereof shall be filed with the Hearing Officer with proof of service. Proof of service of any paper other than the complaint shall be by certificate of attorney, affidavit or acknowledgment. 

c)	Notice of license revocation and suspension of privileges shall be mailed to the last known address of the person through the U.S. mail. An affidavit of mailing shall be proof that the notice was received 4 days after being mailed. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 13268, effective July 26, 2011)
